

RECEIVED

Tel: 608-838-9120 Fax: 608-838-9121

SFP 24

DNR R&R SOUTH CENTRAL REGION

September 15, 2015

Mr. Jeff Ackerman Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 3911 Fish Hatchery Road Madison, Wisconsin 53711

Re:

Change Order Request

Reedsburg Cleaners (BRRTs #02-57-001682) 349 East Main Street - Reedsburg, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Ackerman:

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc. reviewed your closure denial letter. Based on that letter we are requesting a change order for the following items:

- Sampling the existing monitoring well network twice and providing a letter report detailing the results.
- Additional sub slab sampling at the subject site and on the residential property located just north of the building. We have included the costs for a sub slab, soil vapor and 24-hour indoor air sample.
- Installation of a sub slab depressurization system with two drops for the current building.

Our cost request totals \$15,385.00. Please call me at 608-838-9120 if you have any questions or would like additional information.

Sincerely,

Seymour Environmental Services, Inc.

Robyn Seymour, P.G.

Hydrogeologist

Enc.

Cost Tables/Linking Spreadsheet

Cc:

Wayne Butts

Site Name: Reedsburg Cleaners

BRRTS #: 02-57-001682

Type of Action:

TASKS Bid / Budgeted Description	BUDGET				INVOICES				
	Bid / Budgeted Amount	INSERT	Total Approved Budget	Previous Claims (If applicable)	Provider Name, Invoice #, Billing Date	INSERT			
Consultant Costs									
Task	\$ -	\$-	\$ -						
BUDGET - Sept. 2015			\$ -					No.	
Consulting									
Workplan Preparation	\$ 400.00		\$ 400.00						
Access Agreement (neighbor)	\$ 160.00		\$ 160.00						
Groundwater Sampling (2 events)	\$ 4,020.00		\$ 4,020.00						
Subslab probe installation (1)	\$ 950.00		\$ 950.00						
Soil Vapor Probe Installation	\$ 155.00		\$ 155.00						
Vapor Sampling	\$ 1,105.00		\$ 1,105.00						
Report	\$ 1,655.00		\$ 1,655.00						
Direct Costs		+-							
Mobilization (6)	\$ 450.00		\$ 450.00						
Hammerdrill/Generator	\$ 125.00		\$ 125.00						
Subslab probe materials	\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00						
OVM	\$ 75.00		\$ 75.00						
Well sampling materials / equipment	\$ 290.00		\$ 290.00						
			\$ -						
Consultant Cost Total	\$ 9,410.00	\$-	\$ 9,410.00	\$ -					
Sub-Contractor Costs									
Service	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -						
BUDGET - Sept. 2015			\$ -						
Analytical - Groundwater	\$ 1,950.00		\$ 1,950.00						
Analytical - Vapor	\$ 825.00		\$ 825.00						
Waster Disposal -Purge water	\$ 200.00		\$ 200.00						
Vapor Mitigation System Installation	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00						
			\$ -						
Sub-Contractor Cost Total	\$ 5,975.00	\$-	\$ 5,975.00	\$ -					
DERF ELIGIBLE SUB-TOTALS	\$ 15,385.00	\$ -	\$ 15,385.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$-